
CC1 Pendeen - Penzance - Pool - Duchy College

Stagecoach South West

Timetable valid from 04/01/2026 until further notice.
Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays
Service Restrictions

Pendeen, Portherras Cross (SW-bound)
Botallack, Queen’s Arms (S-bound)
St Just, Bus Station (N-bound)
Newbridge, The Fountain Inn (opp)
Madron, Trengwainton Gardens (E-bound)
Heamoor, Penarwyn Crescent (opp)
Penzance, Penwith College (N-bound)
Penzance, Bus Station (Stand F)
Long Rock, Mexico Inn (E-bound)
Crowlas, The Star Inn (E-bound)
St Erth, Interchange (SW-bound)
Hayle, Viaduct (N-bound)
Hayle, Copperhouse Co-Op (NE-bound)
Hayle, Lidl Carwin Rise (NE-bound)
Pool, Cornwall College Grounds (NE-bound)  arr
Pool, Cornwall College Grounds (NE-bound)  dep
Rosewarne, Duchy College (NE-bound)

Col
0703
0712
0717
0725
0730
0732
0735
0743

Col

0745
0752
0758
0805
0810
0814
0816
0830
0845
0854

Col

0910
0919

Service Restrictions: Col - Cornwall College Days

CC1 Duchy College  - Pool - Penzance - Pendeen

Stagecoach South West

Timetable valid from 04/01/2026 until further notice.
Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays
Service Restrictions

Rosewarne, Duchy College (NE-bound)
Pool, Cornwall College Grounds (NE-bound)  arr
Pool, Cornwall College Grounds (NE-bound)  dep
Hayle, Lidl Carwin Rise (SW-bound)
Hayle, Co-Op (opp)
Hayle, Foundry Square (SW-bound)
St Erth, Interchange (SW-bound)
Crowlas, The Star Inn (opp)
Long Rock, Mexico Inn (opp)
Penzance, Bus Station (Stand F)
Penzance, Penwith College (N-bound)
Heamoor, Penarwyn Crescent (W-bound)
Madron, Trengwainton Gardens (opp)
Newbridge, The Fountain Inn (W-bound)
St Just, Bus Station (N-bound)
Botallack, Queen’s Arms (N-bound)
Pendeen, Portherras Cross (NE-bound)

Col
1625
1643
1650
1706
1712
1717
1724
1730
1735
1740

Col

1745
1753
1757
1759
1804
1814
1818
1826

Saturdays
no service

Sundays
no service

Monday 22nd December
no service

Tuesday 23rd December
no service

Service Restrictions: Col - Cornwall College Days
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	Link to All Stops Timetable

