

**CC1****Pendeen - Penzance - Pool - Duchy College**

Stagecoach South West

Timetable valid from 04/01/2026 until further notice.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays

Service Restrictions	Col	Col	Col
Pendeen, Portherras Cross (SW-bound)	0703	—	—
Botallack, Queen's Arms (S-bound)	0712	—	—
St Just, Bus Station (N-bound)	0717	—	—
Newbridge, The Fountain Inn (opp)	0725	—	—
Madron, Trengwainton Gardens (E-bound)	0730	—	—
Heamoor, Penarwyn Crescent (opp)	0732	—	—
Penzance, Penwith College (N-bound)	0735	—	—
Penzance, Bus Station (Stand F)	0743	0745	—
Long Rock, Mexico Inn (E-bound)	—	0752	—
Crowlas, The Star Inn (E-bound)	—	0758	—
St Erth, Interchange (SW-bound)	—	0805	—
Hayle, Viaduct (N-bound)	—	0810	—
Hayle, Copperhouse Co-Op (NE-bound)	—	0814	—
Hayle, Lidl Carwin Rise (NE-bound)	—	0816	—
Pool, Cornwall College Grounds (NE-bound)	arr	—	0830
Pool, Cornwall College Grounds (NE-bound)	dep	—	0845 0910
Rosewarne, Duchy College (NE-bound)	—	0854	0919

Service Restrictions: Col - Cornwall College Days

**CC1****Duchy College - Pool - Penzance - Pendeen**

Stagecoach South West

Timetable valid from 04/01/2026 until further notice.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays

Service Restrictions	Col	Col
Rosewarne, Duchy College (NE-bound)	1625	—
Pool, Cornwall College Grounds (NE-bound)	arr 1643	—
Pool, Cornwall College Grounds (NE-bound)	dep 1650	—
Hayle, Lidl Carwin Rise (SW-bound)	1706	—
Hayle, Co-Op (opp)	1712	—
Hayle, Foundry Square (SW-bound)	1717	—
St Erth, Interchange (SW-bound)	1724	—
Crowlas, The Star Inn (opp)	1730	—
Long Rock, Mexico Inn (opp)	1735	—
Penzance, Bus Station (Stand F)	1740	1745
Penzance, Penwith College (N-bound)	—	1753
Heamoor, Penarwyn Crescent (W-bound)	—	1757
Madron, Trengwainton Gardens (opp)	—	1759
Newbridge, The Fountain Inn (W-bound)	—	1804
St Just, Bus Station (N-bound)	—	1814
Botallack, Queen's Arms (N-bound)	—	1818
Pendeen, Portherras Cross (NE-bound)	—	1826